MRD 4-24-95 05-07-1998
PTO-1595 RECORD



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(rev. 6-93) PA'	100704041
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael A. Costantini, Philippe O. Leyvraz, Joanthan A. Talbott, Vishwanath Prasas, Mohan Chandra, Kedar P. Gupta, and Allison M. Caster.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GT Equipment Technologies Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 472 Amherst Street
	City: Nashua State: NH ZIP: 03063
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: April 23, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is 04/23/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	imbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Vernon C. Maine	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Maine & Asmus 8 Valencia Drive	
City: Nashua State: NH ZIP: 03062-1406	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	[X] Enclosed by Ck * 2203
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:
DO NO	(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. Vernon C. Maine Name of person signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the state
6/1998 SSMITH 00000285 09065769 C:581 40.00 0P Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]
Mail document to be rec Commissioner of F	orded with required cover sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Michael A. Costantini, Philippe O. Leyvraz, Jonathan A. Talbott, Vishwanath Prasad, Mohan Chandra, Kedar P.Gupta, and Allison M. Caster have co-invented a(n): (GT73) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED WIRE SAW SLURRY, and having on the 2242 day of APRIL, 1998, executed an application for United States patent as coinventors (and we hereby authorize our attorney to prosecute said application and to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application when known, Serial No. filed on the 24h day of PPRIL , 1998) describing the same and based thereon, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from G.T. Equipment Technologies, Inc. of Nashua, New Hampshire, hereinafter called Assignee (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee our entire right, title, and interest as inventors, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize Assignee to apply in our names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure to it our said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions as the inventor has not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

-- SIGNATURE PAGE(S) ATTACHED --

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0699

SIGNATURE PAGE - ASSIGNMENT (GT73) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED WIRE SAW SLURRY

Michael A Costantini

Michael A Costantini

Jonathan A Talbott

Wishwanath Prasad

Wishwa

GT73

SIGNATURE PAGE - ASSIGNMENT (GT73) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED WIRE SAW SLURRY

Michael A. Postantini	Philippe O. Leyvraz
	Vieturenath Prasand
Ionathan A. Falbott	Vishwanath Prasad
Mohan Chandra	Kedar P. Gupta
	,
Allison M. Caster	
State of New York	
	,
County of Suffolk	1
County of Suffolk Before me this 23 day of Abril	, 1998, personally appeared Michael A. Custautini, o
County of Suffolk Before me this 23 day of Abril Philippe O. Leyurzz, Jonathan A. Talbott, Vis	hwanath Prasad, Mohani Chandra, Kadan P. Cupta,
State of New York County of Swffolk Before me this 23 day of Abril Philippe O. Leyeraz, Jonathan A. Talbott, Vis and Allison M. Caster and acknowledged the for	hwanath Prasad, Mohani Chandra, Kadan P. Cupta,
County of Suffolk Before me this 23 day of Abril Philippe O. Leyoraz, Janathan A. Talbett, Visand Allison M. Caster and acknowledged the for	hwanath Prasad, Mohani Chandra, Kadan P. Cupta,
Before me this 23 day of April Philippe O. Leyeras, Janathan A. Talbott, Visiand Allison M. Caster and acknowledged the for MUKUL KINARIWALLA SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK	hwanath Prasad, Mohan Chandles, Receipta, regoing instrument to be their free act and deed.
County of Suffolk Before me this 23 day of April Philippe O. Leyoraz, Janathan A. Talbett, Visand Allison M. Caster and acknowledged the for	hwanath Prasad, Mohani Chandra, Kadan P. Cupta,

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0701